Ball Valves | Ball valves with flange connection

ECON® 3-Way ball valve Type: 7291 Stainless steel Flange

PN16/40

Characteristics

Type: 7291

Norm: EN (DIN])

Construction type: 3-way

Housing material: Stainless steel

Material quality: 1.4408

Connection: Flange

Top flange standard: ISO 5211 Direct Mount
Angular rotation: 90 °

Seat material: TFM 1600

Spindle material: 1.4401

Primary spindle seal material: PTFE
Secondary spindle seal material: FPM (FKM])
Tertiary spindle seal material: PTFE

Application

e Industrial applications up to 16 or 40 bar.
e Liquid and gaseous media.

e Recommended in: Food & Beverages

Technical Information

e Flanged connection in accordance with EN 1092-1.

e Supported ball with L or T bore

e Pressure rating PN16 or PN40.

e With "direct mount" top-flange in accordance with
ISO-5211.

e All components intended to come into contact
with food comply with EC 1935.

e Media temperature: -29/+200°C.

e DNI15 to DN50 with lever and locking device.

e DN65 to DN100 with T-bar.

e The 3-way ball valve (floating ball) is intended to be
used as a distribution valve. Pressure on the "closed"
outlet may lead to leakages at the other outlets
(medium).

Construction

e Design in accordance with DIN 3357-1.

e Full bore.

e Equipped with anti-static design between ball and
housing.

Approval

e TA Luft certified in accordance with VDI 2440,
section 3.3.1.3.

e Declaration of conformity according to
EC 1935/2004.

Options

e Equipped with worm gearbox and pneumatic,
electric or hydraulic actuators.

e Position feedback for manual or automated valves.

e Available with seats in TF4215.

e Stainless steel extended spindle type 8007 for
insulation.

e Available in class 150 or class 300

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

ERIKS BV

Tel: +31 88 855 80 03

E-mail: vk@eriks.nl

Page 1/2

PR_ECO11540_0009_EN_12.05.2024


http://shop.eriks.nl
mailto:vk@eriks.nl

DN15-DN50

i

I

‘7,

= o
Hi—d

= b}{d =
b U

DN65-DN100

Pressure class

DN65-DN100
DN15-DN50
Npminal Pressure
nney rating
diameter
DN15 PN40
DN15 PN40
DN20 PN40
DN20 PN40
DN25 PN40
DN25 PN40
DN32 PN40
DN32 PN40
DN40 PN40
DN40 PN40
DN50 PN40
DN50 PN40
DN65 PN16
DN65 PN16
DN80 PN16
DN80 PN16
DN100 PN16
DN100 PN16

PN16
PN40

W ELUE]
operation

Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle
Handle

T-wrench
T-wrench
T-wrench
T-wrench
T-wrench

T-wrench

DN

= =

—

Mounting
flange

FO3
FO3
FO3
FO3
F04
F04
F04
F04
FO5
FO5
FO5
FO5

FO7
FO7
FO7
FO7
F10

F10

Ball Valves | Ball valves with flange connection

Size table:

DN15
DN20

DN25
DN32
DN40
DN50
DN65
DN80
DN100

Pressure and temperature range

50

15

37

Mounting
flange 2

FO4
FO4
FO5
FO5
FO5
FO5
FO7
FO7
FO7
FO7
FO7
FO7

F10
F10
F10

F10

Ball bore

L-bore
T-bore
L-bore
T-bore
L-bore
T-bore
L-bore
T-bore
L-bore
T-bore
L-bore
T-bore

L-bore
T-bore
L-bore
T-bore
L-bore

T-bore

Bore

Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore

Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore
Full bore

Full bore

150
160
180
190
212
230
290
310
355

83
885
104
1.5
120.5
126
155
167
214

With locking  1.terial ball

device

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
No
No
No

No

14408
1.4408
14408
1.4408
14408
1.4408
14408
1.4408
14408
1.4408
14408
1.4408

14408
14408
14408
14408
14408

14408

145
145
175
175
200
200
265
265
400

Actuator
material

1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
1.4301
14301
1.4301

Steel,
galvanized
Steel,
galvanized
Steel,
galvanized
Steel,
galvanized
Steel,
galvanized
Steel,
galvanized

45
59
87

1

14.4
19.2
317

435

64.4

[bar]
[bar]

Article

11814263
11814272
11814264
11814273
11814265
11814274
11814266
11814275
11814267
11814276
11814268
1814277

11814269
11814278
11814270
11814279
11814271

11814280

Disclaimer: The content of this document has been composed with the utmost care. However, it is possible that certain information changes over time, becomes inaccurate or
incomplete. ERIKS does not guarantee that the information provided on this document is up to date, accurate and complete; the information provided is not intended to be advice.
ERIKS shall never be liable for damage resulting from the use of the information provided.

ERIKS BV

Tel: +31 88 855 80 03

E-mail: vk@eriks.nl

Page 2/2

PR_ECO11540_0009_EN_12.05.2024


http://shop.eriks.nl
mailto:vk@eriks.nl
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814263?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814264?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814265?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814266?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814267?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814268?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814269?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814270?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814271?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814272?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814273?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814274?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814275?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814276?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814277?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814278?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814279?searchEriksPartno=true
http://shop.eriks.nl/en/searchterm/11814280?searchEriksPartno=true

